No. 18-7647

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

## Lynn Smith PETITIONER v.

Manasquan Savings Bank, et al RESPONDENT

# ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE NEW JERSEY SUPREME COURT

### SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF THE PETITIONER

To the Chief Justices of the Supreme Court of the United States and Circuit Justice for the Third Circuit:

Petitioner hereby submits a supplemental brief for a writ of certiorari to review appeal of F-40519-09 that ended with a June 15, 2018 Final Judgment and Order of the New Jersey Supreme Court.

from Swith

Lynn Smith & Brian Smith 416 Salem Avenue 409 St. Clair Avenue Spring Lake, New Jersey (732) 363-4451 appealscourt@optonline.net

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS			1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES			ii
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF 1			
	I.	Reason for Supplemental Brief	1
	II.	Restatement of Petition	2
	III.	Background of Abuse of Precedent in New Jersey- based State and Federal Courts	3
	IV.	Lower Federal Courts and Trustee Misuse Rooker- Feldman to Harm Lynn Smith and Preclude Assumption of Jurisdictional Responsibilities	7
	V.	What is Good for the Goose is Good for the Gander	8
	VI.	Summary of Prior Sections	9
CONCLUSION			13

APPENDIX A.

### TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Crowe v. DeGioia, 90 N.J. 126 (1982) - Pages 5, 6, 13

Revel AC, Inc., et al., Debtors. Idea Boardwalk, LLC -- Pages 2 & 7

Philadelphia Entertainment & Development Parties, LP, Case No. 17-1954 (3d Cir. Jan. 11, 2018) – Page 9

Related

Exxon Mobil Corp. v. Saudi Basic Industries Corp., 544 U.S. 280 (2005)

Lance v. Dennis, 546 U.S. 459 (2006)
